



-- sm -3 M 3: 45

OUGHTHE SEGRETARIO

February 3, 2009

Mr. David Stawick
Office of the Secretariat
Commodity Futures Trading Commission
Three Lafayette Centre
1155 21st Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20581

RE: CME Certification and Notification of 5:00 P.M. Central Time

CME Globex® Opening Time for FX Futures and Options

Products on Sundays

CME Submission No. 09-016

Dear Mr. Stawick:

Chicago Mercantile Exchange Inc. ("CME" or "Exchange") hereby notifies the Commission that CME has approved a change in the Sunday CME Globex[®] opening time for CME foreign exchange (FX) futures and options products from 3:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m. Central Time (CT), effective Sunday, February 8, 2009. Last year, the Exchange's FX futures and options product trading hours on Sundays were changed to match FXMarketSpace Sunday opening times at 3:00 p.m. CT. However, these earlier opening times did not translate to significant volumes in CME FX futures and options trading between 3:00 and 5:00 p.m. CT on Sundays. FXMarketSpace is no longer operational and now traditional FX futures and options product customers are requesting a return to the 5:00 p.m. CT Sunday openings.

Therefore, effective Sunday, February 8, 2009 (trade date Monday, February 9), at customers' request, the Sunday open for all FX futures and future spreads and options and option strategies on CME Globex will be updated. All FX markets will open on Sunday at 5:00 p.m. CT. Currently, these markets open at 3:00 p.m. CT.

CME certifies that this change complies with the Commodity Exchange Act and regulations thereunder.

Members/shareholders will be notified of the upcoming CME Globex FX futures and options product Sunday opening time change in CME Group Special Executive Report, S-4818, dated Thursday, February 5, 2009, and in CME Group Member Update, February 2009, Volume 2.

If you require any additional information regarding this action, please do not hesitate to contact Steve Youngren, at 312-930-4583 or via e-mail at Steve. Youngren@cmegroup.com or me at 312-648-5422. Please reference our CME Submission No. 09-016 in any related correspondence.

Sincerely,

/s/ Stephen M. Szarmack
Director and Associate General Counsel